

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of Talavera

Purchase of Equipment for Upgrading of Slaughter House (A&F Equipment & Facilities Support Services) use for Municipality of Talavera

BID FORM

Date: December 11, 2017

To: **ALFREDO S. ATRAJE**
BAC Chairman
Local Government Unit of Talavera
Talavera, Nueva Ecija

We, the undersigned, declare that:

- (a) We have examined and have no reservation on the Bidding Documents (Bids), for the above projects.
- (b) We offer to execute the Works for this Contracts in accordance with the Bid and Bid Data Sheet, General and Special Conditions of Contract accompanying this Bid;

The total price of our Bid for the above projects, excluding any discounts offered in item (d) below is: _

_____ (Php _____)_____

The discounts offered and the methodology for their application are: n/a ;

- (c) Our Bid shall be valid for a period of one hundred twenty (120) days from the date fixed for our Bid submission deadline in accordance with the Bidding Documents, and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period;
- (d) If our Bid is accepted, we commit to obtain a Performance Security in the amount of five (5%) percent of the Contract Price for the due performance of the Contract,
- (e) Our firm including any subcontractors or suppliers for any part of the Contract are all Filipino citizen,
- (f) We are not participating, as Bidders, in more than one Bid in the bidding process, other that alternative offers in accordance with the Bidding Document;
- (g) Our firm, it affiliates or subsidiaries, including any subcontractors of suppliers for any part of the Contract, has not been declared ineligible by the Funding Source;
- (h) We understand that this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof included in your notification of award, shall constitute a binding contract between us, until a formal Contract is prepared and executed; and
- (i) We understand that you are not abound to accept the Lowest Evaluated Bid or any other Bid that you may receive.

Name : _____

In the capacity of : _____

Signed : _____

Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and on behalf of: _____

Date Signed : _____

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of Talavera

Purchase of Equipment for Upgrading of Slaughter House (A&F Equipment & Facilities Support Services) use for Municipality of Talavera

SUMMARY OF BID PRICES
(All Parts of Bill of Quantities)

Instructions for completing the Summary of Bid Prices:

1. Part No. – Enter the “Part No.” for each section of the BOQ where unit prices are entered.
2. Part Description – Enter the “Part Description” corresponding to the “Part No.”
3. Total Amount – Enter the “Total Amount” in Pesos for all pages having the same “ Part Description”

Part No.	Part Description	Total Amount
1	Purchase of Equipment for Upgrading of Slaughter House (A&F Equipment & Facilities Support Services)	

Name : _____ in the Capacity of _____

Signed : _____ Date : _____

Duly authorized to sign the Bid for and on behalf of _____

Republic of the Philippines
Province of Nueva Ecija
Municipality of Talavera

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(Column (1), (2), (3) and (4) are to be filled up by the Procuring Entity)				(Column (5), and (6) are to be filled up by the Bidder)	
Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Pesos)	Amount (Pesos)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
	HOG LINE				
1	HOG RESTRAINER	1	set		
	v-shape type chamber, made of 3mm thk stainless steel plate welded construction;				
	with hand lever unloader, vertical type entrance gate;				
2	STICKING PLATFORM W/ BLOOD THROUGH	1	set		
	1.5mm thk ss T304 elbow-shape type roller conveyor w/ tipping down chute 38mm dia. Stainless				
	tubular legs & frame w/ adjustable base jack 32mm dia. Stainless steel pipe table top & support at 150mm				
	spring o.c. , full welded construction				
3	ELECTRIC HOG STUNNER	1	set		
	220Vac input (variable voltage) 1 phase with enclosure;				
	includes power switch, pilot lamps, contactors & thermal fuses;				
	includes 4 mts. Royal cord & stainless steel Stunning tong with safety switch.				
4	SCALDING TANK (SOLID FIRED) (modification only)	1	set		
	6mm thk. Stainless steel made, full welded construction;				
	provide 50mm dia. Drain pipe with gate valve; dimensions: 1800mmLx1200mmWx600mmH				
	includes furnace construction with firebricks insulators				
	with 250mm dia, 3.0mm thk. Stainless steel chimney extended at 1.50m high at the roof top				
5	HOG TROLLEYS	30	pcs		
	95mm dia. Roller w/ bushing & flat bar frame, machine pressed w/ swivel axle, hot dipped galvanized finished;				
	with 12mm dia. Stainless steel hook				
6	HOG GAMBRELS	30	pcs		
	made of 16mm dia. & 8mm dia. Lifting lug, all stainless steel made, total length-530mmL				

	CATTLE LINE				
7	KNOCKING PEN DOOR W/ ENTRANCE GATE	1	set		
	made of 150mm channel bar frame & 3mm thk.				
	ms plate revolving door, double wall &				
	reinforced with angular steel;				
	revolving door is mounted on self-align bearing				
	w/ manual lock/ unlock hand latch;				
	includes vertical entrance gate, made of 3mm thk.				
	Ms plate w/ steel angle frame & counterweight				
	includes concrete & masonry works				
8	CAPTIVE BOLT	1	set		
	Kenmaster brand or equivalent				
	w/ 100shot bullets pnrtrative w/ velocity				
	of 40mtrs /sec w/ rounds cartridge				
	(bullets)				
9	BLEEDING TABLE	1	pc		
	3mm thk. Stainless steel tub w/ drain				
	38 & 25mm dia. Legs & support				
	dimensions: 1500mmLx600mmWx800mmH				
10	ELECTRIC TRANSFER HOIST	1	set		
	1000 kgs. Chain type hoist;				
	includes pendant type push button switch				
	up & down;				
	hoist is "Kito" Japan made 220Vac, 3 phase,				
	60 hz. Or its equivalent				
11	DEHIDING FLATFOM	1	set		
	ga. 14 Expanded metal flatfom top;				
	includues angular steel frames				
	50mm & 32mm dia. GI pipe legs, supports				
	& stair & rung;				
	all stainles steel finish;				
	size: 800mmLx750mmWx1500mmH				
12	EVISCEATION FLATFOM (2 step)	1	set		
	ga. 14 Expanded metal flatfom top;				
	includues angular steel frames				
	1200mm Maximum stroke w/ up & down				
	pedal switch;				
	driven by 2.2kw (3hp) brake motor, 220Vac				
	3 phase, 60 hz				
	stainless steel construction				
	includes hand dip & tool dip tubs				
	size: 1800mmLx800mmWx800mmH				

13	LEG SPREADER	1	set		
	auger type w/ 900mm maximum stroke;				
	driven by 0.3kw (0.5hp) tefc motor, 220Vac				
	1 phase, 60 hz				
	includes motor control & limit switches				
	as accessories				
14	CARCASS LOWERATOR	1	set		
	auger type carcass regulator from high to low				
	dispatch rail;				
	driven by 0.3kw (0.5hp) tefc motor w/ speed				
	reducer, 220Vac, 3 phase, 60 hz;				
	includes magnetic starter w/ enclosure				
15	BEEF SHACKLE	4	pcs		
	130mm dia. Roller w/ frame, swivel axle, GI chain				
	links w/ forged steel hook, unit is equivalent finish				
16	BEEF TROLLEY	8	pcs		
	127mm dia. Rollers w/ bushing & flat bar frame,				
	machine pressed w/ swivel axle,galvanized finish;				
	with 16mm dia. Stainless steel hook				
17	HOOV SCALDING VAT (Modification only)	1	set		
	6mm thk. Stainless steel made, full welded				
	construction;				
	provide 50mm dia GI drain pipe w/ gate valve;				
	dimensions: 1000mmLx600mmWx600mmH				
	includes furnace construction w/ firebricks				
	insulators				
	with 150mmdia. , 3.0mm thk. Stainless steel				
	chimney extended at 1.50m highat the roof top				
	AUXILLIARY EQUIPMENT				
18	TROLLEY STORAGE TRUCK	1	pc		
	38mm GI pipe frames for hog & beef Trlley storage				
	with 4-100mm dia. Nylon casters for easy transport				
19	VISCERA INSPECTION TABLE	1	pc		
	3mm thk. Stainless steel tub w/ drain				
	38 & 25mm dia. Legs & support				
	dimensions: 1500mmLx600mmWx800mmH				
20	PAUNCH TRUCK/ OFFAL TRUCK	1	pc		
	4.5mm thk. Stainless steel tub w/ handle				
	with 200mm dia. Fixed nylon caster &				
	2-100mm dia. Swivel caster;				
	dimensions: 1300mmLx750mmWx900mmH				

21	OVERHEAD TRACK SCALE	1	set		
	500 kgs. Capacity weighing scale;				

	200 grams graduation, digital display indicator				
	includes one (1) unit shear type load cell w/				
	6 mtrs. Shielded cable;				
22	HAND WASH LAVATORY	3	pcs		
	includes hand wash lavatory, liquid soap, hand				
	drier & hand sanitizer, knee operated				
	materials all stainless steel 304				
23	HAND & TOOL DIP TUB	5	pcs		
	stainless steel 304 construction w/				
	drain pipe & valve				
	Dimension: (LxWxH) 300x350x800				
24	INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC CURTAIN	2	rolls		
	4mm thk.x150mm industrial *vc plastic curtain				
	anti-insect				
25	SLAP TATTOOER	1	set		
	brand: Kenchum or its equivalent w/ ink &				
	characters from (A-z) & (0-9)				
26	OVERHEAD MEAT RAIL SYSTEM	25	l.m.		
	wf sec. structural steel beam support type A36 steel				
	12mmx63mm flat bar overhead meat rail &				
	10mmx50mm flat bar rail hangers & rail				
	track switches;				
	primer coated & enamel paint finished				
27	OFFAL HANGER	10	l.m.		
	wf sec. structural steel beam support type A36 steel				
	12mmx63mm flat bar overhead meat rail &				
	10mmx50mm flat bar rail hangers & rail				
	track switches;				
	primer coated & enamel paint finished				
28	Aircon 1.5HP with Frame and Breaker	1	unit		
TOTAL					
3% Freight Charges					
5% Vat					
TOTAL AMOUNT					

AMOUNT IN WORDS _____

SUBMITTED BY:

Name and Signature of Bidder's/Representative Date : _____

Position :

Name of Bidder :